

## FDA Compliance Statement

Vacuforce LLC, confirms that all the following series of vacuum cups comply with the FDA 21 CFR 177.2600

***Rubber articles intended for repeated use:***

*Rubber articles intended for use with dry food are so formulated and cured under conditions of good manufacturing practice as to be suitable for repeated use.*

*Rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with aqueous food shall meet the following specifications: The food-contact surface of the rubber article in the finished form in which it is to contact food, when extracted with distilled water at reflux temperature, shall yield total extractives not to exceed 20 milligrams per square inch during the first 7 hours of extraction, nor to exceed 1 milligram per square inch during the succeeding 2 hours of extraction.*

*Rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with fatty foods shall meet the following specifications: The food-contact surface of the rubber article in the finished form in which it is to contact food, when extracted with n-hexane at reflux temperature, shall yield total extractives not to exceed 175 milligrams per square inch during the first 7 hours of extraction, nor to exceed 4 milligrams per square inch during the succeeding 2 hours of extraction.*

*In accordance with good manufacturing practice finished rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with food shall be thoroughly cleansed prior to their first use in contact with food.*

**Cup Model Suffix**

- S
- ST
- SMI
- STMI

Date 15<sup>th</sup> May 2019

Signed

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'Daniel Pascoe', written in a cursive style.

Daniel Pascoe  
**Engineering and Development**  
**Vacuforce LLC**